Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:		From:	
○ Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: California Natural Resources Agency	
U.S. Mail	Street Address:	Address: 715 P Street, 20 th Floor	
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Sacramento, CA 95814	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Ron Benny	
		Phone: 916 803-5289	
☐ County Clerk			
County of:		Lead Agency (if different than above):	
Address:		California Department of Parks and Recreation	
		Address: 715 P Street	
		Sacramento, CA 95814	
		Contact: Luke Serna	
		Email: enviro@parks.ca.gov	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2023040639 LA River Urban Flood Protection and Habitat Enhancement Project (Bowtie Parcel Demonstration			
Project Title: Wetland Project)			
Project: Applicant: The Nature Conservancy			
Project Location (include county): Rio de Los Angeles State Park, City of Los Angeles, Los Angeles County			
Project to daylight a storm drain and create a natural arroyo and spreading basin to reduce urban flood risk and enhance native habitat at the Los Angeles River. Includes recreational amenities, interpretive signs, construction of flood protection features, native plant propagation and planting, soil contamination remediation, and monitoring & maintenance.			
This is to advise that the <u>Ca</u>	lifornia Natural Resources A (□ Lead Agency or ⊠ Resp		
described project on (dat described project.	<u> </u>	the following determinations regarding the above	
 The project [□ will ⋈ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ⋈ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [⋈ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ⋈ was not] adopted for this project. Findings [⋈ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 			
This is to certify that the final Ell Declaration, is available to the Ge	•	onses and record of project approval, or the negative	
Department of Parks and Recreation, Southern Service Center, 2797 Truxtun Road, San Diego, CA 92106			
Signature (Public Agency): Lud	lna Scharffer	Title: Deputy Assistant Secretary	
Date: 1/31/2024 Date Received for filing at OPR			